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TO: Interested Parties
FROM: John Rogers, Pollster
DATE: July 18, 2024

SUBJECT: July 2024 Survey of Likely Nebraska Voters

From July 8-11, 2024 we conducted a survey of likely 2024 Nebraska voters. Deb Fischer has a commanding lead
over the field in this race against relatively unknown opponents.

Generically, voters want a Republican in the Senate by a 22% margin.

Q5. Now thinking about the election for United States Senate this fall, would you rather vote for a
Republican or a Democrat candidate for US Senate?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Republican 373 53.4 53.4
Democrat 222 31.8 85.2
Undecided /Don’t know 91 13.1 98.3
Prefer Not To Answer 12 1.7 100.0
Total 698 100.0

Voters are choosing Fischer over Osborn and Eddy by an even larger, 26% margin.

Q11. If the election for US Senate were held today and you had to choose, who would you vote for?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Deb Fischer, Republican 347 49.8 49.8
Dan Osborn, Non-Partisan 164 23.5 73.2
Kerry Eddy, Legal Marijuana NOW 65 9.4 826
Undecided 70 10.0 92.6
Not sure / Don't know 52 7.4 100.0

Total 698 100.0




Should President Joe Biden continue his run for President he will be a drag on the Democrats across the state of
Nebraska with Donald Trump leading the statewide ballot by 19%.

Q10. If the election for President were held today, and you had to choose, who would you vote for?

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent

Donald Trump 362 51.9 51.9
Joe Biden 229 328 847
Someone Else g1 11.6 96.3
Undecided 14 2.0 98.3
Not sure / Don't know 12 1.7 100.0
Total 698 100.0

The Presidential race is tied at 42% in the 2" Congressional District

Q10. NE-02 ONLY If the election for President were held
today, and you had to choose, who would you vote for?

Cumulative
Count Percent
Percent

Donald Trump 101 423 423
Joe Biden 100 419 84.2
Someone Else 29 12.1 96.3
Undecided 4 1.8 98.1
Not sure /Don't
_ 5 20 100.1
know
Total 239 100.0

Don Bacon leads the 2™ Congressional district 46%-43%.

Q17. If the election for US Congress were held today, would you vote for...?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Don Bacon, Republican 110 45.8 45.8
Tony Vargas, Democrat 104 43.4 89.2
Undecided/Don’t Know 26 10.8 100.0
Total 241 100.0

Senator Fischer’s record and accomplishments have given her a strong lead to start this race, which will prove
very difficult for her opponents to overcome.

Methodology — The survey was conducted by Torchlight Strategies for Deb Fischer for US Senate from July 8-11, 2024. We surveyed
698 likely Nebraska voters with a mix of n=448 live calls and n=250 text-to-web surveys. The margin of error on the survey at a 95%
confidence level is +/-3.7%.



